TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Release	of	Security	Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (fka Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC)		05/12/2015	a national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINTEC INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	675 Sycamore Drive
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77099766	AMPO
Serial Number:	77099755	AMPX
Serial Number:	77099782	FILEMATE MINI
Serial Number:	77100694	FILESAFE
Serial Number:	77100746	MICROFLASHDISK
Serial Number:	77100735	PEGASUS
Serial Number:	77086450	WINTEC INDUSTRIES
Serial Number:	77092658	YOUR WINNING CHOICE IN MEMORY
Serial Number:	75010306	
Serial Number:	77402096	HIGH DEFINITION BLUERAY CONSOLE - HDBRC
Serial Number:	77402082	HIGH DEFINITION BLUERAY COMPUTER - HDBC
Serial Number:	77100155	FILEMATE PORTABLE STORAGE WITH A PERSONA
Serial Number:	77076461	FILEMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

ipdocket@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name:

Lisa Levinson C/O BUCHALTER NEMER

CH \$340,00 77

TRADEMARK REEL: 005516 FRAME: 0772

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-2457		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F6384-1334		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/lisa levinson/		
SIGNATURE:	/11/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2015		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release_Trademarks#pag source=Release_Trademarks#pag source=Release_Trademarks#pag	ge2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005516 FRAME: 0773

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

May <u>/2</u>, 2015

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of May 1, 2008, executed by Wintec Industries, Inc., a California corporation and Wintec Technology GmbH Trading, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland (collectively, "Assignor"), whose address is 675 Sycamore Drive, Milpitas, California 95035, in favor of Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC (now known as Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.), as Agent ("Assignee"), whose address is 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000W, Santa Monica, California 90404, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 1, 2008, at Reel 3770 Frame 0324, and pursuant to which the Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee, a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC), as Agent ("Assignee")

Name.

Title:

: Denterrized Stan

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	rantor Country Mark Application/ Registration No.		Application/ Registration Date	
Wintec Industries, Inc.	USA	AMPO (STYLIZED)	77/099766	05-Feb-2007
Wintec Industries, Inc.	USA	AMPX & DESIGN	77/099755	05-Feb-2007
Wintec Industries, Inc.	USA	FILEMATE Mini (STYLIZED)	77/099782	05-Feb-2007
Wintec Industries, Inc.	USA	FILESAFE (STYLIZED)	77/100694	06-Feb-2007
Winter Industries, Inc.	USA	MICROFLASHDISK	77/100746	06-Feb-2007
Winter Industries, Inc.	USA	PEGASUS (STYLIZED)	77/100735	06-Feb-2007
Wintec Industries, Inc.	USA	WINTEC INDUSTRIES & DESIGN	77/086450	19-Jan-2007
Wintec Industries, Inc.	USA	YOUR WINNING CHOICE IN MEMORY (STYLIZED)	77/092658	26-Jan-2007
Wintec Industries, Inc.	USA	WINTEC INDUSTRIES, YOUR WINNING CHOICE IN MEMORY	75/010306	25-Oct-1995
Wintec Industries, Inc.	USA	HIGH DEFINITION BLUERAY CONSOLE-HDBRC	77/402096	20-Feb-2008
Wintec Industries, inc.	USA	HIGH DEFINITION BLUERAY COMPUTER-HDBC	77/402082	20-Feb-2008

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

A/72521092.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0332
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005516 FRAME: 0775

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
Wintec Industries, Inc.	USA	FILEMATE PORTABLE STORAGE WITH A PERSONAL TOUCH	77/100155	6-Feb-2007
Wintec Industries, Inc.	USA	FILEMATE	77/076461	4-Jan-2007

Trade Names

Common Law Trademarks

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

Trademark Licenses

3

A/72521092,1

RECORDED: 05/01/2008

RECORDED: 05/13/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 0037704584MER0333

REEL: 005516 FRAME: 0776